
KINGSCOURT PARISH BULLETIN 

 

 

THIS WEEKEND 
Kingscourt 

Vigil 6p.m.  Sean Forkan & Janina Sadowska 

Muff  

Vigil 7.30p.m. Patsy Gargan 

Corlea  

9a.m.   Mass 

Kingscourt 

10.30a.m.  Patrick & Elizabeth Finnegan & dec 

  family members              

12noon   Jimmy Muldoon 

Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament takes place every Tuesday after Mass until 7.30pm in the Parish Centre. 
Please consider giving an hour for quiet prayer and reflection before the Blessed Sacrament with special 

Diocesan intention to pray for Vocations. 

LAST WEEK’S COLLECTION: Plate: €1,555. With thanks. Development Target €2,000 Received with thanks €2,045. 

info@kingscourtparish.ie    Parish Office 042/9667314     Parish Adm: Fr. Mark English 

www.kingscourtparish.ie         (Emergency) 0862102590 

     Office hours 10.30am to 12.30pm Monday, Tuesday, Thursday & Friday.                                                          

 A parish of the Kells Deanery, clustered with Drumconrath  041-6854146 & Nobber 046-9052197 

THANK YOU:  For your very generous support and donations to the Cake Sale in Memory of Vitalie Bet 

held on 17th April.  €1,020 was raised and all proceeds go to Kingscourt Cancer Fund. 

KINGSCOURT SOCIAL SERVICES: Outing to Clonakilty 13th-16th June, booking with deposit to Sadie.  

NAVAN THEATRE GROUP: presents THREE ONE ACT PLAYS in the Newgrange Hotel, Thurs 19th & Fri 

20th May at 7.30pm.  Admission €10 (payable at the door).  All support appreciated. 

BAILIEBOROUGH BUSINESS CENTRE: Computers for Beginners, call 042-969-4716.  Safepass on 

Thursday 2nd June with call 042-969-4716. Cuteknit Crafts Wet Felting Training and Needle Felting train-

ing on 18th May and 1st of June call 0429500111. Internet Safety for Parents. A 2 hour session  through the 

various Apps and Social Media sites that children are accessing, call 042-969-4716. 

THE ANNUAL KNIGHTS OF ST COLUMBANUS ST OLIVER'S WALK, visiting seven beautiful churches in 

Drogheda, will be held on both Friday May 27th and Saturday May 28th. Full details on 

www.stoliverswalk.com  

COMMUNITY NOTICES 

  Requiescant In Pace:  Kate Bell, Bailieborough Road 

THE WEEK AHEAD…       FEAST DAYS... 

Monday: 10a.m.   Service      St Brendan                

Tuesday: 10a.m.   Service                         

Wednesday: 10a.m. Service      St John I 
Thursday: 10a.m.  Service            

Friday: 10 a.m.  Mass      St Bernardine of Siena   

    Confessions after Mass Friday 10am and Saturday 6pm  

Congratulations to Amber Griffith and Eamonn Watters who celebrated the Sacrament of Marriage in 

this past week.  

Congratulations to the children who made their First Holy Communion this weekend. 

Confirmation will be celebrated next Sunday at 3pm 
Please visit our religious stand at the back of the Kingscourt Church for a wide range of Holy Communion 

and Confirmation gifts including rosettes for the boys. 

QUEEN OF THE MAY: May Devotions will be held every Monday evening of May at 7pm in King-
scourt Church. 

20TH / 21ST MAY 
Kingscourt 

Vigil 6p.m.  Thomas McCabe 

Muff  

Vigil 7.30p.m. Rose, Paddy & Mary Martin 

Corlea  

9a.m.   Catherine, Jim & Pat O’Meara 

Kingscourt 

10.30a.m.  Patrick & Laura Clarke             

12noon   Brian Gilsenan, MM 

3p.m.  Confirmation 

PARISH JUBILEE YEAR OF MERCY PILGRIMAGE: next Saturday 21st May 2016 

-  join with us on the pilgrimage to the Holy Door of Mercy in the Cathedral of 

Christ the King, Mullingar via Station Prayer stops at the monastic site Kells 

and the Franciscan Friary, Multyfarnham. Coach leaving from Kingscourt at 

9.30am returning for the Vigil Mass at 6pm. An ideal family way to mark the 

Jubilee Year! Cost - donation only. Bring packed lunch and rain gear! Please 

contact the Sacristans after Mass or the Parish Office before Thursday. 

Church Account 
Income 
Offertory Collection 
Shrines 
Cemetery Collection 
Bequests, sundry income 
Total income  

2015 
€ 

69,010 
8,941 
5,845 
2,595 

86,391  

2014 
€ 

71,736 
9,477 
4,833 
2,301 

88,347  

Expenditure 
Parish Staff Wages 
Meath Diocese administration 
Sick and retired priests of diocese 
Printing, postage & other office costs 
Light and heat for parish properties 
Church supplies, flowers, candles etc 
Professional fees 
Ground maintenance and repairs 
Web maintenance and webcam 
Mission 
Bank charges 
Total expenditure  

 
14,544 
6,000 
5,900 
1,707 

14,168 
9,755 
6,788 
8,369 
3,090 
4,901 

593 
75,815  

 
18,921 
6,000 
5,800 
2,180 

13,890 
9,110 
7,754 

11,633 
2,665 

— 
514 

78,467  

Net surplus / (deficit) for year  10,576  9,880  

Restoration fund account 
Income 
Envelope collection 
Standing orders 
Weddings 
Finance committee fundraising 
Donations and other income 
Total income  

2015 
€ 

99,904 
11,421 
12,250 
4,450 

23,611 
151,636  

2014 
€ 

97,987 
10,945 
10,700 

— 
7,058 

126,690  

Expenditure 
Project costs, professional costs 
Insurance 
Loan repayments 
Envelope boxes 
Bank charges 
Total expenditure  

 
6,300 

11,891 
106,033 

2,800 
352 

127,376  

 
2,952 

12,444 
126,250 

3,986 
293 

145,925  

Kingscourt Parish Financial Statement for year ended 31 December 2015 
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