

KINGSCOURT PARISH BULLETIN







info@kingscourtparish.ie www.kingscourtparish.ie

Parish Office 042/9667314

Parish Adm: Fr. Mark English (Emergency) 0862102590

Office hours 10.30am to 12.30pm Monday, Tuesday, Thursday & Friday. A parish of the Kells Deanery, clustered with Drumconrath 041-6854146 & Nobber 046-9052197

THIS WEEKEND		20TH / 21ST MAY	
Kingscourt		Kingscourt	
Vigil 6p.m.	Sean Forkan & Janina Sadowska	Vigil 6p.m.	Thomas McCabe
Muff		Muff	
Vigil 7.30p.m.	Patsy Gargan	Vigil 7.30p.m.	Rose, Paddy & Mary Martin
Corlea		Corlea	
9a.m.	Mass	9a.m.	Catherine, Jim & Pat O'Meara
Kingscourt		Kingscourt	
10.30a.m.	Patrick & Elizabeth Finnegan & dec	10.30a.m.	Patrick & Laura Clarke
	family members	12noon	Brian Gilsenan, MM
12noon	Jimmy Muldoon	3p.m.	Confirmation
THE WEEK AHE	'AD		FEAST DAYS

Monday: 10a.m. St Brendan Service

Tuesday: 10a.m. Service Wednesday: 10a.m. Service St John I

Thursday: 10a.m. Service

Friday: 10 a.m. St Bernardine of Siena Mass

Confessions after Mass Friday 10am and Saturday 6pm

LAST WEEK'S COLLECTION: Plate: €1,555. With thanks. Development Target €2,000 Received with thanks €2,045.

Requiescant In Pace: Kate Bell, Bailieborough Road



E 1803

Congratulations to Amber Griffith and Eamonn Watters who celebrated the Sacrament of Marriage in this past week.



Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament takes place every Tuesday after Mass until 7.30pm in the Parish Centre. Please consider giving an hour for quiet prayer and reflection before the Blessed Sacrament with special Diocesan intention to pray for Vocations.

QUEEN OF THE MAY: May Devotions will be held every Monday evening of May at 7pm in Kingscourt Church.





Congratulations to the children who made their First Holy Communion this weekend. Confirmation will be celebrated next Sunday at 3pm

Please visit our religious stand at the back of the Kingscourt Church for a wide range of Holy Communion and Confirmation gifts including rosettes for the boys.

PARISH JUBILEE YEAR OF MERCY PILGRIMAGE: next Saturday 21st May 2016 - join with us on the pilgrimage to the Holy Door of Mercy in the Cathedral of Christ the King, Mullingar via Station Prayer stops at the monastic site Kells and the Franciscan Friary, Multyfarnham. Coach leaving from Kingscourt at 9.30am returning for the Vigil Mass at 6pm. An ideal family way to mark the Jubilee Year! Cost - donation only. Bring packed lunch and rain gear! Please contact the Sacristans after Mass or the Parish Office before Thursday.



Kingscourt Parish Financial Statement for year ended 31 December 2015				
Church Account	2015	2014		
Income Offertory Collection Shrines	€ 69,010 8,941	€ 71,736 9,477		
Cemetery Collection Bequests, sundry income	5,845 2,595	9,477 4,833 2,301		
Total income	86,391	88,347		
Expenditure Parish Staff Wages Meath Diocese administration Sick and retired priests of diocese Printing, postage & other office costs Light and heat for parish properties Church supplies, flowers, candles etc Professional fees Ground maintenance and repairs Web maintenance and webcam Mission Bank charges Total expenditure	14,544 6,000 5,900 1,707 14,168 9,755 6,788 8,369 3,090 4,901 593 75,815	18,921 6,000 5,800 2,180 13,890 9,110 7,754 11,633 2,665 		
Net surplus / (deficit) for year	10,576	9,880		
Restoration fund account Income Envelope collection Standing orders Weddings Finance committee fundraising Donations and other income Total income	2015 € 99,904 11,421 12,250 4,450 23,611 151,636	2014		
Expenditure Project costs, professional costs Insurance Loan repayments Envelope boxes Bank charges Total expenditure	6,300 11,891 106,033 2,800 352 127,376	2,952 12,444 126,250 3,986 293 145,925		

COMMUNITY NOTICES

THANK YOU: For your very generous support and donations to the Cake Sale in Memory of Vitalie Bet held on 17th April. €1,020 was raised and all proceeds go to Kingscourt Cancer Fund.

KINGSCOURT SOCIAL SERVICES: Outing to Clonakilty 13th-16th June, booking with deposit to Sadie. NAVAN THEATRE GROUP: presents THREE ONE ACT PLAYS in the Newgrange Hotel, Thurs 19th & Fri 20th May at 7.30pm. Admission €10 (payable at the door). All support appreciated.

BAILIEBOROUGH BUSINESS CENTRE: Computers for Beginners, call 042-969-4716. Safepass on Thursday 2nd June with call 042-969-4716. Cuteknit Crafts Wet Felting Training and Needle Felting training on 18th May and 1st of June call 0429500111. Internet Safety for Parents. A 2 hour session through the various Apps and Social Media sites that children are accessing, call 042-969-4716.

THE ANNUAL KNIGHTS OF ST COLUMBANUS ST OLIVER'S WALK, visiting seven beautiful churches in Drogheda, will be held on both Friday May 27th and Saturday May 28th. Full details on www.stoliverswalk.com